

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8308 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Laxmi Mukesh Hemane @ Laxmi Suresh Chute...PETITIONER

And Another

V/S

Deputy Director Of Education, Nagpur Division,Respondent
Nagpur And Others

VIKRANT M. VISHWARUPE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th March, 2026

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by 09/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)