



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.8308 OF 2025

(Laxmi Mukesh Hemane @ Laxmi Suresh Chute and another Vs. Deputy Director of
Education, Nagpur Division, Nagpur and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. V. Vishwarupe, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mrs. Sangita Jachak, Addl.GP for Respondent Nos.1 and 3.
Ms. Joshi, Advocate for Respondent

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 05th MAY, 2026.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. At the request of learned Additional Government
Pleader for the respondent Nos.1 and 3 stand over to 10th June,
2026 for filing affidavit-in-reply.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)